PROCLAMATION

by the

President of the Republic of South Africa

No. 52, 2009

COMMENCEMENT OF THE TOBACCO PRODUCTS CONTROL AMENDMENT ACT, 2007 (ACT No. 23 OF 2007)

In terms of section 9 of the Tobacco Products Control Amendment Act, 2007 (Act No. 23 of 2007), I hereby determine 21 August 2009 as the date on which the said Act shall come into operation.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of South Africa at Cape Town on this Nineteenth day of August, Two Thousand and Nine.



By Order of the President-in-Cabinet:

Minister of the Cabinet

PROKLAMASIE

van die

President van die Republiek van Suid-Afrika

No. 52, 2009

INWERKINGTREDING VAN DIE WYSIGINGSWET OP DIE BEHEER VAN TABAKPRODUKTE, 2007 (WET No. 23 VAN 2007)

Kragtens artikel 9 van die Wysigingswet op die Beheer van Tabakprodukte, 2007 (Wet No. 23 van 2007), bepaal ek hierby **21 Augustus 2009** as die datum waarop genoemde Wet in werking tree.

Gegee onder my Hand en die Seël van die Republiek van Suid-Afrika te Kaapstad, op hede die Negentiende dag van Augustus Tweeduisend-en-Nege.

President

Op las van die President-in-Kabinet:

Minister van die Kabinet